
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:951
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
COMPUTERIZATION OF PANCHAYATS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the Panchayats of the country will be computerised during the Eleventh Plan;and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of Panchayats which have been computerised and the time by which the rest of the Panchayats will be computerised?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ(Dr. C. P. JOSHI)

(a): No Sir.

(b): The status of computerization of Panchayats, as informed by States, is given in Annexure. No time frame, by which rest of the Panchayats will be computerized, has been decided.
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